I
Foreword
Thank you for choosing POWTRAN PI130 Series Frequency Inverter. This
product made by POWTRAN is based on years of experience in professional production
and sale, and designed for variety of industrial machinery, fan and water pump drive
unit and IF heavy-duty grinding unit.
This manual provides user the relevant precautions on installation,operational
parameter setting, abnormal diagnosis, routine maintenance and safe use. In order to

±10%
R
1-1-2.Model designation
Powtran Inverter
Rated output capacity (ǻ ǻ ǻ)
Example: 0R4: 0.4kW
Function code (Ǵ)
 G: Standard load
Series Code
130̔PI130 series
Input Voltage Level
1: Single-phase 220V
2: Three-phase 220V
3: Three-phase 380V
output  configuration
0:Standard configuration without
braking unit (omitted)
Z:with brake unit(option)
Chapter 1 Inspection and Safety Precautions
2